
 
PRESTON CROSS COUNTRY  Head Coach – Paul Martin  
400 Knight Drive    Assistant Coach – Paul Sines 
Kingwood, WV  26537   Assistant Coach – Jason Saurino 

       Assistant Coach – Matt Bright   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -- 

 

2021 CROSS COUNTRY SCHEDULE 
 
DATE   LOCATION       TIME   
     
Tue., Aug. 24 University HS      6:00 p.m. 

   University HS (Morgantown, WV)  
 

Sat., Aug. 28  Knight Night Relays XC Inv.    8:15 pm 
   Preston HS (Kingwood, WV) 
 

Sat., Sept. 4  48th Annual Marty Uher / Cal. University of PA Inv. 10:20 a.m. 
   California University of PA (Brownsville, PA) 

 
Sat., Sept. 18 adidas XC Challenge     T.B.A. 
   WakeMed Soccer Complex (Cary, NC) 

  
Sat., Sept. 25 Mountaintop Combo     9:30 a.m.
   Preston HS (Kingwood, WV) 

 
Tues. Sept. 28 Progressive Physical Therapy Inv.   4:00 p.m. 

   Allegany College (Cumberland, MD) 
 
Sat., Oct. 9  Manhattan Invitational     T.B.A. 

   Van Cortlandt Park (Bronx, NY)  
     or 

   Gettysburg Invitational     T.B.A. 
   Gettysburg Area HS (Gettysburg, PA) 
 

Thur., Oct. 14 Big 10 Conference XC Championship   4:30 pm 
   Lewis County HS (Weston, WV) 

    
Thur., Oct. 21 Region I AAA Championship     4:30 pm
   Preston HS (Kingwood, WV) 

 
Sat., Oct. 30  W.V. State AAA XC Championship   10:00 am

   Cabell Midland HS (Ona, WV) 
 
Sat., Nov. 27  *NIKE Southeast Regionals    T.B.A. 

   WakeMed Soccer Complex (Cary, NC) 
     or 

   *Footlocker South Regional    T.B.A. 
   McAlpine Creek Park (Charlotte, NC)   
 

* Post-Season Club Event 

 


